Map marking information for Azul, Argentina

Courtesy of Daniel Sotile

Latitude range: 38 20.6 to -35  50.6
Longitude range: -62 228 to -58 158

File created Saturday, 04 January 2020 at 15:12 GMT
UNOFFICIAL, USE AT YOUR OWN RISK
Do not use for navigation, for flight verification only.
Always consult the relevant publications for current and correct
information. This service is provided free of charge with no warrantees,

expressed or implied.
User assumes all risk of use.

Way Point Latitude Longitude ID Distance Bearing Description

129  San Cayetano 38 206 S 59 372 W 169 172

54 Deferrari 38 18.0 S 59 235 W 168 165 Estacion
128  Saldungaray 38 123 S 61 457 W 225 227

144  Vazquez 38 107 S 60 102 W 151 190 Estacion
82  La Sortija 38 79 S 60 427 W 162 207
139  Torquinst 38 64 S 62 132 W 250 235
2 AC Chaves 38 1.8 S 60 8.1 W 135 190
76  J.N. Fernandez 38 1.1 S 59 156 W 142 158
10 AC Pringles 38 04 S 61 199 W 183 224
107  Pringles Pis 37 578 S 61 228 W 182 226
109  Puente 108 37 526 S 59 343 W 119 167
23 Alzaga 37 516 S 59 583 W 114 184

30 Balcarce 37 503 S 58 158 W 181 128 Estacion
66  Est. Juan Barra 37 500 S 60 287 W 123 205
78  La Negra Est. 37 478 S 59 189 W 118 155
132 San Manuel 37 474 S 58 510 W 140 140
112 Quinihual 37 473 S 61 355 W 185 235
126  Rot. San Eloy 37 465 S 61 427 W 193 237
67  Est. Krabbe 37 463 S 61 80 W 152 226
127  Saavedra 37 450 S 62 201 W 240 244
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Way Point
La Numancia
Mariano Roldan
Pje. La Alia
AC Juarez
Paraguil
Villa El Cacique
Rot. Juarez
Barker
Co. La Negra
Napaleofu
Hermanas
AC Piguee
Bunge
Lopez
Libano
AC Laprida
Eltero
Azucena
Eaquill
San Jose Sur
Voluntad
Cruce Bunge
Gavina
AC Coronel Suarez
Fulton
Lastra
Elchifle
Vela
R76 R86
Tedin Uriburu
CP Tandil
Santa Elena
Barrancosa
Almacen
Chillar
Cam 16 y arr
Gardey
AC Tandil
Acelain
Iraola
Duranona
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Longitude
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ID Distance
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Description
Estacion

Aerodromo

Estacion
Estacion

Estacion

Aerodromo

Estacion

Estacion

Estacion
CR. Rutas
Estacion
Aerodromo
Estacion

Estacion
Estacion
Aerodromo

Estancia

Estacion
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27
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17
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33
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16
59
118

Way Point
Base Aero Tandil
San Jorge
Martin Fierro
AC Lamadrid
Cangallo
R226 Ao Chapal
Est. 16 de Julio
C. Colorado
Arr y camino
Pablo Acosta
Ayacucho
Rocha
La Pastora
Santa Luisa
De la Canal
Quilco

R226 Arroyo de los Huesos

Munoz

La Sierra

R3 Ao. Videla
Chapay

Los Huesos
Pourtale
ADR-Sur

Pt. Querandies
R226 Ao Cortad
Base Azopardo
El Remanzo

AC Olavarria
Egana

Aero D. Alfredo
R3Y 16 Julio
Fabrica Sierra Bayas
Lazzarino
Escuela 51
Olavarria

Aero Olavarria
Partida Sur
ADR-Oeste

El Pajoso
R50-R30
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Longitude
15.0
57.6
494
16.8
41.1
21.5
104
57.8

4.3
39.2
28.6
58.6
232
24.9

59
12.0
323
45.9
39.9
56.6
16.7
33.8
354
51.0
23.5
39.6
45.1
23.5
16.5

5.8
14.6
56.4

9.8
43.2
20.7
19.0
13.3
529

6.5
52.3
59.1
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71
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44
131
114
62
48
39
40
41
130
103
55
57
76
121
41
83
31
24
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35
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20
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27
22
46
38
71
35
13
28
17
48
39
31
3.0
20
88
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Bearing
129
245
173
250
112
132
213
191
205
151
107
250
128
236
114
256
132
251
142
193
111
126
252
172
247
134
148
109
248
102
248
205
246
123
100
260
259
180
263
268
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Description
Aeropuerto

CR. Ruta/Ao
Estacion
Estacion

Estacion
Estacion

Estacion
Estacion

CR. Ruta/Ao

Estancia
CR. Ruta/Ao

Estacion
Estacion
Alin. Sur
Puente

CR. Ruta/Ao
Base Naval

Aerodromo
Estacion
Aerodromo
Cruce
Fabrica
Estacion

Estacion
Aeropuerto
Start

Alin. Oeste

Cruce
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Way Point

Solanet

R60 Ao Cortade
Partida Este

AC Azul
Partida Oeste
ADR-Este

Laguna Blanca Chica

Nieves
Iturregui

R60 Ao Los Hueso

Minana
Partida Norte
Rauch

AC Rauch
Arboleda
Vincente Pereda
La Laguna
Cruce 1
ADR-Norte
Recalde
Chapaleofu
Caminito
Shaw

AC Daireaux
Crotto
Udaquiola
Miranda
Blanca Grande
Ariel

Parish
Vallimanca
El Cuadrado
Espigas
Cachari
Tapalque
Campodonico
Casalins
Miramonte
CP Bolivar
Plaza Montero
Est. H. Vega
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Longitude
30.5
30.7
50.8
529
54.9
40.1
28.0
59.4

7.5
20.9
11.7
52.8

5.7

3.6
32.6
47.7
339

4.7
56.1

4.6

8.9
24.4
435
46.5
10.2
32.1

8.0
53.5
55.4
38.1
50.8
19.0
40.4
30.4

1.5
47.7
329
26.1
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247
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ID Distance
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19
52
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47
28

3.0
70
73
32
16
64
26
20
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69
48
28

171
39

124
74
96
34
42
96
60
85
61
55
55

133
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Bearing
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91
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0
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70
29
287
317
346
280
72
61
30
279
318
76
64
290
354
32
296
319
303
33
346

64
34
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41
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Description
CR. Ruta/Ao
Start

Home

Start
Alin. Este

CR. Ruta/Ao
Start

Estacion
Aerodromo

Alin. Norte

Estacion
Estacion
Estacion

Estacion
Estacion

Estacion
Plaza Centro
Estacion

Estacion

Estacion
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Way Point
Aero Las Flores
Alvear
CP Pehuajo
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Longitude ID Distance Bearing Description
59 62 W 110 39 Aerodromo
60 1.0 W 91 352 Estacion
61 515 W 209 301



